## VideoLink LLC FCC Form 312 Schedule A, Question A20, Exhibit E

This application seeks FCC consent to the assignment of a non-common carrier earth station with call sign E020132 (the "Earth Station") held by Old VFOTS LLC ("Assignor") to VideoLink LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Transaction"). The Earth Station is used in connection with the video content production and distribution operations of Assignee which until recently was an affiliate of Assignor. The Earth Station is being assigned from Assignor to Assignee in connection with the recent acquisition of Assignee by AVI-SPL, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

The address, citizenship, and principal business of the Assignee are as follows:

Name: VideoLink LLC

Address: 1230 Washington Street, Newton, MA 02465

Citizenship: U.S. (Delaware)
Principal Business: Audio/Video Services

The following entities hold, directly or indirectly, a ten percent (10%) or greater voting interest in Assignee:

Name: AVI-SPL, Inc.

Address: 1450 Brickell Ave, 31st Floor, Miami, FL 33131

Citizenship: U.S. (Delaware)
Principal Business: Audio/Video Services
Interest Held: 100% (directly in Assignee)

Name: AVI-SPL Holdings, Inc.

Address: 1450 Brickell Ave, 31st Floor, Miami, FL 33131

Citizenship: U.S. (Delaware)
Principal Business: Holding Company

Interest Held: 100% (directly in AVI-SPL, Inc., indirectly in Assignee)

Name: AVI-SPL Acquisition, Inc.

Address: 1450 Brickell Ave, 31st Floor, Miami, FL 33131

Citizenship: U.S. (Delaware)
Principal Business: Holding Company

Interest Held: 100% (directly in AVI-SPL Holdings, Inc., indirectly in Assignee)

Name: AVI-SPL Acquisition, LLC

Address: 1450 Brickell Ave, 31st Floor, Miami, FL 33131

Citizenship: U.S. (Delaware)
Principal Business: Holding Company

Interest Held: 100% (directly in AVI-SPL Acquisition, Inc., indirectly in

Assignee)

Name: H.I.G. AVI-SPL, LLC ("H.I.G. AVI")

Address: 1450 Brickell Ave, 31st Floor, Miami, FL 33131

Citizenship: U.S. (Delaware)

Principal Business: Private Equity Investment

Interest Held: 90% (directly in AVI-SPL Acquisition, LLC, indirectly in

Assignee)

Name: Falcon Strategic Partners V, LP (the "Falcon Fund")
Address: 21 Custom House Street, 10th Floor, Boston, MA 02110

Citizenship: U.S. (Delaware)

Principal Business: Private Equity Investment

Interest Held: 10% (directly in AVI-SPL Acquisition, LLC, indirectly in

Assignee)

H.I.G. AVI is solely controlled by its manager, H.I.G.-GPII, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("H.I.G.-GP"). H.I.G.-GP is controlled by Sami Mnaymneh and Anthony Aouni Tamer. <sup>1</sup> The address, citizenship, primary business, and voting interests of the foregoing follows:

Name: H.I.G.-GPII, Inc.

Address: 1450 Brickell Ave, 31st Floor, Miami, FL 33131

Citizenship: U.S. (Delaware)

Principal Business: Private Equity Investment
Interest Held: 100% (directly in H.I.G. AVI)

90% (indirectly in Assignee as sole manager of H.I.G. AVI)

Name: Sami Mnaymneh

Address: 1450 Brickell Ave, 31st Floor, Miami, FL 33131

Citizenship: U.S.

Principal Business: Private Equity Investment Interest Held: 50% (directly in H.I.G.-GP)

45% (indirectly in Assignee through interest in H.I.G.-GP)

Name: Anthony Aouni Tamer

Address: 1450 Brickell Ave, 31st Floor, Miami, FL 33131

Citizenship: U.S.

Principal Business: Private Equity Investment 50% (directly in H.I.G.-GP)

45% (indirectly in Assignee through interest in H.I.G.-GP)

The Falcon Fund is a Delaware limited partnership and is solely controlled by its general partner, Falcon Strategic Investments V, LP ("Falcon Strategic"), a Delaware limited partnership. Falcon Strategic is controlled by its general partner, Falcon Strategic Investments GP V, LLC, a

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> A portion of Mr. Mnaymneh's and Mr. Tamer's interests are held through estate planning vehicles the beneficiaries of which are family members.

Delaware limited liability company ("Falcon GP GP"). Falcon GP GP is solely controlled by its manager Falcon Investment Advisors LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("FIA") (collectively with Falcon Strategic, the "Falcon Entities"), which is, in turn, solely controlled by Sandeep D. Alva, its sole managing member. The address, citizenship, primary business, and voting interests for the foregoing Falcon Entities and Sandeep D. Alva are as follows:

Name: Falcon Strategic Investments V, LP

Address: 21 Custom House Street, 10th Floor, Boston, MA 02110

Citizenship: U.S. (Delaware)

Principal Business: Private Equity Investment

Interest Held: 100% (directly in the Falcon Fund)

10% (indirectly in Assignee as general partner of the Falcon Fund)

Name: Falcon Strategic Investments GP V, LLC

Address: 21 Custom House Street, 10th Floor, Boston, MA 02110

Citizenship: U.S. (Delaware)

Principal Business: Private Equity Investment

Interest Held: 100% (directly in Falcon Strategic)

10% (indirectly in Assignee as general partner of Falcon Strategic)

Name: Falcon Investment Advisors, LLC

Address: 21 Custom House Street, 10th Floor, Boston, MA 02110

Citizenship: U.S. (Delaware)

Principal Business: Private Equity Investment

Interest Held: 100% (directly in Falcon GP GP)

10% (indirectly in Assignee as sole manager of Falcon GP GP)

Name: Sandeep D. Alva

Address: 21 Custom House Street, 10th Floor, Boston, MA 02110

Citizenship: U.S. (Delaware)

Principal Business: Private Equity Investment
Interest Held: 100% (directly in Falcon FIA)

10% (indirectly in Assignee as sole managing member of FIA)

Assignee will use the Earth Station in the same manner and for the same purpose as before the proposed assignment. Accordingly, grant of this application would serve the public interest.